

46-R

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) 952/20

Abdul Rehman Kiloo and ors

...Petitioner

Through: Nemo.
v.

UT of J&K and ors

Through: Nemo

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey

None present today. On previous hearing also nobody was present on either side. It seems that the petitioner is not interested to prosecute this petition.

Dismissed for non-prosecution along with connected CMs.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Srinagar
01.09.2021
Syed Ayaz Hussain, Secy.