

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 908/2024
In WP(C) No. 952/2020

Abdul Rehman Kiloo and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Adv.
V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

28.02.2024

1. No good ground is made out for preponing the date of hearing. The application is accordingly dismissed.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.02.2024

Aasif