



S. No. 01	2021:KLHC-SGR:5687
Regular Cause List	

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 8216/2021 in
WP(C) no. 952/2020

Abdul Rehman Kiloo and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
22.05.2024

CM no. 8216/2021

This application is for seeking condoning of delay of 70 days in filing the Restoration application.

Notice was issued in this application for filing objections. Despite notice, objections have not been filed by the respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, sufficient cause has been shown for condoning the delay. Accordingly, the delay of 70 days in filing the Restoration application is condoned. **CM disposed of.**

Registry to list the Restoration application bearing CM no. 8217/2021 on 07.06.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.05.2024
"Imtiyaz"