



S. No. 01	2021	JKLHC-SGR:5687
Regular Cause List		

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(8217/2021) IN
WP(C) 952/2020

ABDUL REHMAN KILOO AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Geelani, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2024

This is an application seeking restoration of the above titled writ petition, which was dismissed on 01.09.2021.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Writ petition bearing WP(C) no. 952/2020 is restored to its original number and place. CM disposed of.

Registry to list the writ petition on 30.11.2024. Meanwhile respondents to file their objections.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28.10.2024
"Imtiyaz"