



Serial No.16

Regular cause list

2021:JKLHC-SGR:5687

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 952/2020 CM(2127/2020) CM(8076/2023)

ABDUL REHMAN KILOO AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Sajad Geelani, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Rahila, Adv. vice Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.06.2025

Inspite of availing last and final opportunity vide order dated 25.04.2025 response has not been filed, however, Ms. Rahila Khan, learned Assisting counsel appearing vice Mr. A. R. Malik, learned Sr. AAG seeks one week further time to comply the aforesaid order.

Reluctantly in the interest of justice, time is extended by one week subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in the J&K Yateem Khaanah bearing Account No. 0372040100020529, maintained with J&K Bank Branch Bemina, Srinagar. It is made clear that in case response is not filed within one week, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter shall be heard on merits on next date of hearing.

List on 15.07.2025

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

04.06.2025
"SAKEENA-PS"