



Serial No. 14
Regular List 2021:JKLHC-SGR:5687

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)No. 952/2020

Abdul Rehman Kiloo and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Geelani, Adv,

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahila Khan, AC, vice Mr. A.R.Malik, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.07.2025

1. In spite of availing last and final opportunity vide Order dated 25th April, 2025, response has not been filed by the respondents. Accordingly, vide Order dated 4th June, 2025, time was extended by one week for filing response, which, however, was subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- which was directed to be deposited in the account J&K Yateem Khana, Bemina, Srinagar.
2. Neither the response has been filed nor costs have been deposited, therefore, right to file the response is closed.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. List for consideration 30th August, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
15.07.2025
"Shamim Dar"