



Sr. No. 2	2021:KLHC-SGR:5687
Regular List	

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 952/2020

Abdul Rehman Kiloo and Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Geelani, Adv.

Vs

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.08.2025

- 01.** In the relief part of the writ petition, a reference is to khasra No. 1723 of village Dooru, District Anantnag whereas in opening para-2 of the writ petition the petitioners refer themselves to be the owners of land measuring 9 kanals 16 marlas in khasra no. 1724.
- 02.** This discrepancy is being stated by learned counsel for the petitioners to be a typographical error and, as such, liberty is granted to correct it by table amendment before the Registrar Judicial, Srinagar within a period of seven days.
- 03.** List this case on **22nd September, 2025.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.08.2025
"Shamim Dar"