



Serial No. 1
Special Cause list

2021:JKLHC-SGR:5687

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 952/2020**

ABDUL REHMAN KILOO AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (ROADS AND BUILDINGS
DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

**ORDER
12.02.2026**

1. None present.
2. Await appearance.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 15.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

12.02.2026

"Adil Ismail"